
 

 

 

 
Tour date: 1 april 2025 

  
Name of area 

visited: 

Oostvaardersplassen, marshland and mainly willow woods between the towns Almere 

and Lelystad in the Flevopolder in the Netherlands 

  
 
 

1 Common Sandpiper Actitis hypoleucos 
2 Eurasian Collared-Dove Streptopelia decaocto 
3 Reed Bunting Emberiza schoeniclus 
4 Bluethroat Luscinia svecica 
5 Barn Swallow Hirundo rustica 
6 Ruff Calidris pugnax 
7 Little Ringed Plover Thinornis dubius 
8 Common Gull Larus canus 
9 Common Merganser Mergus merganser 

10 Smew Mergellus albellus 
11 Savi's Warbler Locustella luscinioides 
12 Eared Grebe Podiceps nigricollis 
13 Water Rail Rallus aquaticus 
14 Rock Pigeon Columba livia 
15 Hawfinch Coccothraustes coccothraustes 
16 European Robin Erithacus rubecula 
17 European Starling Sturnus vulgaris 
18 Eurasian Jackdaw Coloeus monedula 
19 Eurasian Blackcap Sylvia atricapilla 
20 European Goldfinch Carduelis carduelis 
21 European Greenfinch Chloris chloris 
22 Willow Warbler Phylloscopus trochilus 
23 White-tailed Eagle Haliaeetus albicilla 
24 Western Marsh Harrier Circus aeruginosus 
25 Eurasian Spoonbill Platalea leucorodia 
26 Great Crested Grebe Podiceps cristatus 
27 Tufted Duck Aythya fuligula 
28 Common Chaffinch Fringilla coelebs 
29 White Wagtail Motacilla alba 
30 House Sparrow Passer domesticus 
31 Eurasian Blackbird Turdus merula 
32 Song Thrush Turdus philomelos 
33 Eurasian Wren Troglodytes troglodytes 
34 Long-tailed Tit Aegithalos caudatus 
35 Cetti's Warbler Cettia cetti 
36 Common Chiffchaff Phylloscopus collybita 
37 Great Tit Parus major 



 

 

38 Eurasian Blue Tit Cyanistes caeruleus 
39 Common Raven Corvus corax 
40 Carrion Crow Corvus corone 
41 Eurasian Magpie Pica pica 
42 Great Spotted Woodpecker Dendrocopos major 
43 Common Buzzard Buteo buteo 
44 Gray Heron Ardea cinerea 
45 Great Egret Ardea alba 
46 Great Cormorant Phalacrocorax carbo 
47 Lesser Black-backed Gull Larus fuscus 
48 European Herring Gull Larus argentatus 
49 Black-headed Gull Chroicocephalus ridibundus 
50 Common Redshank Tringa totanus 
51 Common Snipe Gallinago gallinago 
52 Black-tailed Godwit Limosa limosa 
53 Northern Lapwing Vanellus vanellus 
54 Eurasian Oystercatcher Haematopus ostralegus 
55 Pied Avocet Recurvirostra avosetta 
56 Eurasian Coot Fulica atra 
57 Eurasian Moorhen Gallinula chloropus 
58 Common Wood-Pigeon Columba palumbus 
59 Common Pochard Aythya ferina 
60 Green-winged Teal Anas crecca 
61 Northern Pintail Anas acuta 
62 Mallard Anas platyrhynchos 
63 Eurasian Wigeon Mareca penelope 
64 Gadwall Mareca strepera 
65 Northern Shoveler Spatula clypeata 
66 Common Shelduck Tadorna tadorna 
67 Egyptian Goose Alopochen aegyptiaca 
68 Whooper Swan Cygnus cygnus 
69 Mute Swan Cygnus olor 
70 Canada Goose Branta canadensis 
71 Barnacle Goose Branta leucopsis 
72 Graylag Goose Anser anser 

 

 
 


